November 20, 2015

Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:
Docket No. A-2009-2139745

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street

8t Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

TEL 717 237 6000
FAX 717237 6019
www.eckertseamans.com

Deanne M. O’Dell
717.255.3744
dodell@eckertseamans.com

Petition of Energy Plus Holdings LLC to Revise its Required Level of Financial Security,

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Response of Energy Plus Holdings LLC to the
Commission’s Data Request with regard to the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

7 \g

Deanne M. O’Dell

DMO/Tww
Enclosure

cc: Lee Yalcin (Ivalcin@pa.gov) w/enc.

{L0616039.1}




Hov. 17. 2015 3:18PM ~ No.B144 P

Bureay of Compllance Commonwealth of P ennsy:lvania
Gorporate Clearancs Gollestion Seclion
P.0, Box 200847 : Department of Revenue

Harrisburg PA 17128-0947
" November 17, 2016

ENERGY PLUS HOLDINGS LLC
3711 MARKET STREET SUITE 1000

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19104

Re: ENERGY PLUS HOLDINGS LLC
3711 MARKET STREET SUITE 1000
PHILADELPHIA PA 19104

Revenue ID 1000296526
Federal EIN 74-3216390
" Corp Box No, 2420-150
Sales Tax No. 84937735
PTA
. PA Employer# 93335347

Dear Taxpayer

I am writing to confirm that the above-referenced tax accounts of ENERGY PLUS HOLDINGS LLC
are curvent, All returns have been filed with payment as of 10/31/2015, This confirmation is not intended
to tepresent a "Bulk Sale Clearance" under the pravisions of section 1403 of the fiscal code. This letter
does confirm that the account listed above i in good standing.

Sincerely,

NSRN

Stephanie L. Folkes, Supervisor

Clearance Collection Section

Hearing Impalred and/or Speaking Neads
Call TT# 800-447-3020




